
 

FINAL RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT 

FOR HOLIDAY LIGHTS AND DECORATIONS 

 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland Park, a Florida municipal corporation 

(the "City") and doing business, located in Broward County, Florida entered into 

an Agreement with Brandano Displays, Inc. (the “Contractor”) on August 1, 

2018, R-2018-112. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, the City 

and the Contractor, do agree to enter into this second and final 2-year amended 

renewal term providing that: 

 
1. The Contractor will continue to provide and install holiday lights and 

decorations.  
 

2. For the 2022 holiday season, all lights/decorations are to be completely 
installed and functional by Friday, November 25, 2022 and will remain in 
place through Friday, January 6, 2023.  Dates for the 2023 holiday season 
will be mutually agreed upon by November 15, 2023. 
 

3. The Contractor agrees to payment for services as identified in its original 
pricing sheet, plus a 5% increase for the Main Street, City Hall and Jaco 
Pastorius Park decorations for this final 2-year renewal term bringing the 
total not-to-exceed amended amount to $48,245.20.           
 

4. The term of this final Agreement shall commence August 1, 2022 for a 
period of two (2) consecutive years unless notice is provided, by either 
party, at least 60 days prior to the end of the contract period. 

 
5. All terms, conditions, and provisions of the Request for Proposal # 071018 

are incorporated herein by reference and made specific part hereof. 
 

 
 

CITY: City of Oakland Park   CONTRACTOR: Brandano Displays, LLC  

      
      

By:    By:     

Title:    Title:     

Date:    Date:     

 


